

Present :-Sri Sanjay Naskar
JO Code (UID No.) WB01025
S T 9 (11) 2022 /S C 8 / 2022
CNR No. 1000 0062 2022
R- 8 / 2022

Order No. 08 dated 05/06/2024

Accused **Adud Molla** is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as **ER of WA** of accused **Moirul Molla**.

In returning original **W.A.** the Officer-in-Charge of **Matia** P.S has filed an application praying for another date as warrante could not be traced out as he was absconder to evade police arrest.

Heard.

Considering the ground praying is allowed.

B.C is directed to re-issue **W.A** at once.

To 06/08/2024 for appearance of accused **Adud Molla** as well as **ER of W.A** of accused **Moirul Molla**.

Accused who is on bail is directed to be present on the date fixed.

ASJ FTC-1.Basirhat

In charge